501835405 02/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BONG KU KIM	01/12/2012
SANG HO KIM	01/12/2012
CHAN HO JEONG	01/12/2012
SANG DO PARK	01/12/2012
HAK GYUN KIM	01/12/2012
DEOK SOO LIM	01/12/2012
JI HYUN KIM	01/12/2012
TAE HOON LEE	01/12/2012
SOO HYUN MOON	01/12/2012
JUN YEOL HEO	01/12/2012
JONG KWEON PYUN	01/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY
Street Address:	231 YANGJAE-DONG, SEOCHO-KU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13316528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001 Phone: 4154421000

Email: mcarlos@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF)

PATENT

	pear Street Tower, Suite 28 CALIFORNIA 94105
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068949-5198US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica E. Carlos
Total Attachments: 13 source=068949_5198US_Assign#page1.tif source=068949_5198US_Assign#page2.tif source=068949_5198US_Assign#page3.tif source=068949_5198US_Assign#page4.tif source=068949_5198US_Assign#page5.tif source=068949_5198US_Assign#page6.tif source=068949_5198US_Assign#page7.tif source=068949_5198US_Assign#page8.tif source=068949_5198US_Assign#page9.tif source=068949_5198US_Assign#page10.tif source=068949_5198US_Assign#page11.tif source=068949_5198US_Assign#page12.tif source=068949_5198US_Assign#page13.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027777 FRAME: 0160

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, (1) [KIM, Bong Ku], resident of [313, Hyundai Motor Residence, 1842-3, N amyang-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-010, Republic of Korea], (2) [KIM, Sang Ho], resident of [104-7 01, Sindo Branew Apt., 941, Gyesan-dong, Gyeyang-gu, Incheon 407-050, Republic of Koren], (3) [JEONG, Chan Ho], resident of [65-105, Singil 1-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-837, Republic of Korea], (4) [PAR K, Sang Dol, resident of [2003-603, Haengbokhanmaeul Apt., Choji-dong, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-d o 425-905, Republic of Korea], (5) [KIM, Hak Gyun], resident of [205-1205, Sinchang Vivafamily 2-cha, Byeo ngjeom-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-774, Republic of Korea], (6) [LIM, Deok Soo], resident of [101-5 01, Ssangyong Sweet Dot Home Apt., Wau-ri, Bongdam-eup, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-726, Republic of Korea], (7) [KIM, Ji Hyun], resident of [117-2507, Indeogwon Daewoo Apt., Pyeongchon-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 431-070, Republic of Korea], (8) [LEE, Tae Hoon], resident of [113-104, Daegwang A pt., Namyang-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do 445-703, Republic of Korea], (9) [MOON, Soo Hyun], resident of [402, 542-4, Gokbanjeong-dong, Gwonseon-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 441-400, Republic of Korea], (10) [HEO, Jun Yeoll, resident of [131-1302, Ggotme Yangjimaeul Hyundai Apt., 700, Hwaseo 2-dong, Paldal-gu, S uwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 442-152, Republic of Korea], and (11) [PYUN, Jong Kweon], resident of [109-1003, Wool im FillU Apt., Gosaek-dong, Gwonseon-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 441-764, Republic of Korea], (hereinafter termed "Inventors"), respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in [SEAT FOR VEHICLE] and exe cuted therefore an application for Letters Patent of the United States and

	having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith.
XI .	bearing U.S. Patent Application No. 13/316.528 and filed on December 11, 2011.

WHEREAS, HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter termed "Assignee(s)"), are desirous of a cquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embo diments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively here inafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (herein after termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee(s):

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee(s), the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all

Page 1 of 13

applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

- 2. Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee(s) to enable said Assignee(s) to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee(s) (a) for perfecting in said Assignee(s) the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee(s).
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee(s) as follows:

Page 2 of 13

								- 1				æ(1)		[KI	м, в	ong	Kuj				Signal V	, and			, 10099 90 D. A		
Πa	10			Janu	ıry l	2, 20	12								/1.		b.		L								
	**************************************		: We		ASSET OF		siasus e Signifi Signifi		<u> </u>					<u>, r</u>	< LW	!	-on 1	1	<u> </u>		k-19. Sec		<u> </u>	142.5		4.2	7
State	of			V 200)	in the									N.C	200				kat Ledi						
Cour	ny of	259 AST	7.6.2)		, ao.					331 ₂										(- 6				si e	
who	se nam	e is subsci	ibed to t	he within	instrun	ioni and	acknov	riedged	to me t	hit he/	she cue	cuted ti	e sarint	in his∕he		ed capa	city(ie	s), and	har by	his/her	signatu	re on th	instru	ment the	person,		
upon	hohid	For Which	the pers	on araed	execute	d the in	strume	if. I cea	rtify unc	E PE	1.7	2.5			300	29.70	ale of	Californ	ua that	the for	egoing	b negret	h is tru	e und co	rrect.		.:51
		3.0										MILIM	SS RIY	nang an	lofficial	cai.		8		1000			47	. 34			
					Ov.					,		Notary	Public										. All				i. Lita

Page 3 of 13.

DB1/63677996.

	A 1 . 4		* * *	200	2.6%	4.47.5	3	***	Sec. 13.		7.66			4 22	6 30.			~ J ~		V. 14		,,,,,		10.0		1.14.3				1771	25									٠.
ai i		œs.	á. ·	reda,			\$11 B		100	obs.	. 3	100	3.	14.13	6 B	÷.,	. 3	1		- 0	1,72%	٠. أ			100	- 7		6		9.4	300	. :	1.10	100		3 B.	M Cur		1 1 1 5	100
T	2.2				Siza e		80 1		7.18	3. 6.	1/69	an			100			2.7		. 11				. V.	117.		34 . F	74					. 193		1.5	11	A. 1.	5 of	7.00	.: '
- 3	150	3	for the file	接触的	Ton		y 1	2.0	NI.	Ó	V . 3	¥	٠.	, Sec.	υ,	700	146	됐는	100	. 3		٠.	. 3	14		4	0.5	177	11:5	100	ē .	1.	-		1.4	6 B	10		41.5	334
ca 2	100	200	3.00	7-	Jan	ıugı	у. т.	2 ت و 2	v.	4	1	(Y)	- 1 7	11.23		. 1					3,0	3.1		//	ムノ	160		<i>^</i>	1 4		· 🖊	-11	~ J	かっ	1.00	14. 14	43.		2.7	A
Da	te:	٠.		()	- 1	4582	51,55	197	April 4	11.3	1.0	. 1 1	3.1		165			S	3.4	-	· • • ·	Da	v	"	~/	Ç.	د.	ידיו	'V'	4	/	14	1		. O. F.	592 P	· .	11	Part of	N.
549.3	\$1.5°		4	. , 			بينسب						-	-	8 8	100		٠	1000	1.74		333	***	•					27 . 3	-		110		- 77				51.00		
100			MY .	∵	1 2			10 a		1.17		. 55		f :		and i	9 1 1	114						* + 1	7500		1.		33				٠,٠	, ism			- 1/2-			' `.
W)	٠.	93	禁犯 。7	100	. 3	17. 2	J. 54 1				3	110							22/12/2	; '.	arte in			100		ŗ.	16.	7.		í. 4		4			270	St. 1. 1		30 67	· .	
			North State				2.7	Ÿ.	: 133	3.	()	100	η.	:	A		٠,	1			4.		3. E	300		Υ.	100	123	1.75	1.3	5 W.	P	14.1	5	W	16.00	變化	1.7	1 . 23	San.
State	01	\$. B			-	يجيب				7.5	7.5	145.1	a	. 5.5	: N	11.	1.7%	. 22		11.	7 -7	a i		100		.: ·	1.0		, i	197			437-31			1.30%	13	, P.	- N-2	100
4737	7.75		4 50 13	. 75 %	1.5. 4	. 427) SS.	100	4	100	1	100	11.0	1 : 2 :	100	1.03		3 /		3.35		3	77		1.00	. 10	940	3.4	- 10	de a		17.		A	30.		1.		12
ាលព	rv of	ov.		2012年	1.0	à 10			Α,	100	1.1			. 1	¥	7.7		V	24.65		3 3 .			€':	320		\$. · · ·	100	100					600		ti di	4.			90 P
						6.77		146.07	* 1	N 1 /		41.0		(18) · · ·			3.00	1.150	100		·	1.0		10.0		ffA Di		٠٠٠ و ١٠٠٠				7.	2		F 9:1	A. 1884			经流流	C 4

Oh Sefore me. Notary Public, personally appeared ... who provides personally appeared ... who proved to me on the base of satisfactory evidence to be the mission and to satisfactory evidence to be the mission of the providence of the mission of the mission of the satisfactory appeared appeared, and that by its first signature on the farst one of the satisfactory and the satisfactory and the satisfactory appeared by the satisfactory and the satisfactory and the satisfactory appeared by the satisfactory appea

VITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary Public

Page 4 of 13

PATENT

-			
D	V. I.	FNT	

소교 왕조는 뭐 없었다. 그 그 걸까?	(3)	JEONG, Chan Hø	[CEL] 監機 發展其實 1143	
			(A) 中国 (A) (A)	
	A.A. 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	- $ -$	(7 医微数数数 :	高速機能 (1947年 - 1978)
January 12, 2	012	ILVL	产 、不管基础系统(大约	
Date:			Company of the State of the Sta	等。 美 国等等的一点是国际任
				10
경기 그는 경기에 가지 않는 것들이 되었다.			第2代 三十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二	LE SES WEST TOTAL
State of	数型 [1] 北京縣 戰。斯里十二八年第月第	나는 그는 소리를 깨끗하는 말로 봤다.		
) SS.			医红毛 法 氨氯氯氯化剂 化乙	
County of)			2年6月12日被据通讯的17日日	
			はくこれを養養養養を行った。	以常在海路一学生 在1000000000000000000000000000000000000
Onbefore	e me, Notary	y Public, personally appearedw	ho proved to the on the basis of satis	factory evidence to be the person

ALTY OF PERJURY, under the laws of the State of California distrible foregoing paragraphs is true and correct.

Notary Public

Page 5 of 13

P	A	т	F	N	1	•	

[PARK,Sang Do] January 12, 2012 Date: State of

Page 6 of 13

	D	ate			対象の		Jai	กน	ar	у	12	,	20)1	2	4.11.2). 1.					というない	(5)		人名 內特美	D	K	N	1,	1	Ia	k	G	y	u	n]	というの	1.7	1	J	6	2	4	がはなる	多樣的學言	はない					強いには			
いるとの	St	ite o	6				200	製造を				ss										1000	の意義				4.6	i V								y.		からと変		は高温度						194	1 松美		ない								T.	6
	Co	unty	of		*)						925 71.		30	3	4	養			er O		À	**				e.		72			77.	0.4		Ý.	Š.		Y.				1	Ž,					13	ś	1 d				l Sle	raid Mari		1

Notary Public

Page 7 of 13

DB1/63677996.1

____PATENT REEL: 027777 FRAME: 0167

. 9	3.3	25	3,10	V 120	4	1.33	10.5	200	3 S. C	17	778	100								~ .	61 D.		36 V.	-3:	- i				ς.	1	一直開	3.4
		100, 6	M. N. 13	A. 24	W		1000						1	(6)		∵ I L	JUY	, De	OK.	200		1300				14.		14.7		100	\$1. E	4.V
7.3	غيث توفق		: 12 m	3.7	t Terra			PRE			81. PJ		120	V.,		: °7°.		98.7						6.35	186	1.0		176	200	4.	San San San	18
100	34.	97 T.	1300	227	4.400			53.		10.7	1,1,57					140		100	続ける			4	1		1 2				3.4	1	307	
-21	100	500 r		Jan	uary	%1 2 , ,	201.	C 😩	18	0.0 C	30 X	1, 2,	- 8			1.5	2.73	100	2377	(C)	. (اـــاـــ	10	6	13	1 m	$\boldsymbol{\alpha}$		1. 16		44	5
· E	Date:	1.	·	A Salar	14 L 17	30567	100		34.	X 19.	0.00	394.		8	3.24	신선:		حا -	581	M			/C/			ラレ	V :	- 42	13.3	20.5		594
-57	77.45		3		***	A		, 4	18,212		110	1	5	Biy				- 30		711, 110		,	2 1 3	-		34		72 Y 192		*	1.43	0.7
1.3			그 사람들	11. Who	30	\$40.74	$1/N_{\rm per} d$	\$ 8 \$ \$				14.5	161.3	el ca	3	100	S 18		16	S	a. 1		, E				4.0	33.	2	31.0	1	17.
113					77.17	1.150			575	- Project		: 130	2	Aller -	147	·	3.0	100	334	30	i j.	N. 8	4. 3	366	學等	100	100			14		1
:;St	nte of			<u> </u>			100		6		Harris	8 7 7	K) A.		a s		3.1		9.27	A 17	433		100	E. ark		Sec.	est t		· 186			
1	3.5			1.22	77.) 55	arrie		fa e .		(2. 3e	1.	(N-14)	100	. v	4.5	1367			4				의 등		: 概》				1	- S. p	0.3
·C	ounty of			- 25				94(3)			W 18	ķλ.	11.	;	₹. 6 £	V3500	400			1.625	5 (40)	1.7			100	N. 1	30 E		M. di			
. 7		77.7	1		31.5		, T.	35.3	12. 10	高髓片	88K. N	10 L	die.						7	7.0			100	S. 16			\$3.P.	W	A . 2	4: 13		400
						hat					880		No	tor	DiriNic	marc	onelle	nanger	AL.			in nm	ved to	me or	the H	neia Af	chricf	ctors	delen	e to h	The Tre	no
~			scribed t	A		7.2	re the		a.PP4.1	32. 1		LL 2 (2)	700		щино	pero	Anna	//		100.00	~ ·	d chan		4.06.0	ive all to	a on t	he inet	river de la		1504	n the e	ntit
·W	nose nai	16:15 SUC	sonoed i	to the wi	mun unst	cument	anu au	MIOWIC	altea (c	o inc n	IAL ZICA	SIIC CA	ccuie	AL WIE	ballic	HI 144	outer at	million 22	u cap	arity(ic	0.16	u tilati	C 10		Stratu		2			3,000	ir air	****
nt	on bene	nt of Mu	ich the p	erson ac	tea, exe	cutea tr	ie instri	ument.	1 Celts	ry, und	at the	ויואא	1,0		QUK.	n muu	ier rus	INVS OF	tine S	tate of	Casiic	mua u	int nie	iotch	ORIR	an agi	miraz	iiuo uii	2.00110		1.1.	ė.S
٠.			- (A)				1 1979	7 14 3		-1	54	(·) ·),	100	2000	2.0	S. S. T.	14.7	-at-		45					4.4	S. 12	1.0	(A.	- (S. A.)		-0.00
eκi.		100	righty.				11.77		Y	187		4.00	W	THES	S my	hand	and of	Dicial s	al.	San Co	. 164	2	7	2.00					17.4	120	4. 4.	
100		1.00	5. 900	4.4	13 50		de Sala		V. W	6 30	25	100	10.1		9.	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	7.5	58/24				1	300		35.3		1.0		11 .	1500		$i_{i,j}$
de al			S. 16 11 11 11		1.2, 11	100	gert in		A. 10	4.7		1 9 1		1 y 6	4		44.0	1.75	"" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	医髓细胞的			-14-5	1.	2.0	3			200			

Page 8 of 13

A 2018

	(A) (B)			1.44	\$	4.	100	1. 1		٠.	4 :		(8)	100		ĽĽ,	Lac	C # 1	oon		\$1. Jul.		B D	. 14		- 7			,	11.5	٠.
.:	18 + 65 ×		- Pat		- 13	<u> </u>	1977	9-11			••	100		43.3			10			7.3	3		1. 4		100	5 (1)		16.3			
٠.	ending in		1 17 17	T	ary I	2 20	115	翻事。	38.33			7	. *	77.47	1.13		<u>م</u> ارم	1	U.	10-	袋 (春	6. X.	313) <u>//</u>		6.17	ing.		1000	i.č.
÷	Datas			Janu	ary i	4, ZL	/12			9 3	Sec. 25	i., ; ; ;	1.			:0		·U	4	% J-	1 .	1	3 . 1	Q 8			W. 4	(1)		Sel-	ii.
٠.	Date:	· _ /.				S. Wa	2.	100	100	2 3	65 -			10.2		· · · · · · ·		- (1)	/		10.0	1			, E.,	****	ينانين	بر نید	300 a 1	. e 13.	75.7
ÿ.	. C	T		4			7 14 359	\$ 14.	ું ઉજા.	3		1.5	. 6	i kaw		.w. L.	de i	- (3.4	100		1180-3			1					i i
	X - 10			to Hall	- 35.2	17					170	÷			V (4	200			. Tr.			$\alpha \in A$		13.		100	3.3	统二			ili.
	State of	177 Ch	4.	- WW		<i>)</i>	5.105Å	e de la companie			9920	200 m	r o					m)	126	Sŵ	- 18 B			8. W.	然说 :	1,37		經	380	93	
7		67.77		3. N. V	A Section) SS.	×	1		19.14	7.75V	14.			Mis	3213	r gr		14 VE	\du		V. V	195		8.9	W.			. 4		٠.
	County of)				星期 "	슬스	3.00		1.30	1.00		80.	35 2							5.73	#141;;		tion 1	. Barri		100		1.0
٠,	V 3 1			MINE WAY		. No. 1		V. Jew					ž,				63			- 100	dua erra	rad to		tha h	agie of	earlef	стогу	eviden	e to b	e the pe	rsor
.]	On	A	47 1	3	A. (19.25).	, before	mc,				-	N	(dtary)	rubuc,	perso	umik	ppcare	·		W	old that	ko bie	her si	matur	e on i	he in t	tunten	thu or	erson.	or the	ditit
7	On whose nat upon behi	ne is sub	scribed t	o the wit	hin instru	ment ac	id ackno	wiedge	to me	that h	c/snc.	TO A C	ted inc	Same.	in any	ner Bu	1190(120	LL C	سابرا ایکاف ما	coj, ai €Calif	Arnia t	hat the	fores	ome n	aragr:	mh is	itue an	d com	ct.		3.51
	upon behi	de of wh	ch the p	erson act	ed, execu	ited the	instrum	ent. 1 ce	utily in	naer t	ENVI		TE V.C.	Sec.	ши	i are i	AWS UL	ALIC 3	TALC O	Care						(1)	1			1	
	春 禁藥			. A						5		100	TATEC	A	hond	and of	ficial se	ا ا	15/18			2	6 N	蒙蒙	2.3	ÇŽŠ)		2.6			
	集 接	·	- 10 W			- 0.80				4	3.0		1.441.0	in itty i	iwiu i	- 0	78.			12	8-88	100	4		4		14.0°E	-32.	h iya	.: .	. r.)
		100		5 h	Agrical States		1.0			1	100	0.10		3300	copie:		1.7		2.3	(d. 198	等等		7.13	42.30	4		7. 1.		34.08	200	

na filite lili

Page 10 of 13

DB1/63677996.1

PATENT

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 068949-5198

수상이 무섭히

Page 11 of 13

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 068949-5198

		ha di b				1.5		(i) 6		(10) 🤚	HE	O, Ju	n Ye	oll		8 XX	是名法	Age.				
SÍ				i, v		garti (k.			4.0		7 / N	78 T.		\$. T	1	1		生物	gengeral Beskylder		400	1	
30	i Need		3		SW. IN	_		多學者	1887	11.		72.		11				1				1	
ំក	ate:		Janı	uary, I	2, 201	2	er Ner'				Sec.			11	20	4. 35	12 6	in	ř.	1	201		
	Jaco.	(<u> </u>		-36				<u> </u>	9.	· She	1.00 (2. 4. a.	1.7.7	20 2000				- 14-1-12-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	1	S .	73	-
		die een	. 47.5	142.		- P.	常一篇						a Park	100		泰, 海						34	400
9.5		VII.34			1	1. 100	13, 4						***	1.1.134					18.30				
-51	ate of		35.05.0		188.								A 18				14.3	Sy,2 ĝ			er zepre		
c	ounty of		3 4	S								13 1377				Kara.		12.X-3					
4		22-000			3-13	第3 48 3			100				F.					A 121	asis of sa	tiefector	v evidenc	e to be t	he nerso
0	n	e is subscribe	71.16	2.32	, before m	ič.	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	2.3		Notary	rublic,	personal	ny appeare	d capacit	rufies) di	nd that h	v his/he	rstvnatu	re on the	instrumi	int the p	rson, or	the entit
w	hose nam	ie is subscribe Lof which th	d to the wi	tmp instea	ment and a	eknowiec	igeo to me	malac DP1	NIC SXCC	OF PE	RITIRY	under ti	he laws of	the State	e of Calif	fornia the	it the to	regoing	paragrap	is true	and come	ct.	۲, ۱
· U	on benal	For which th	e person ac	aca, execu	RCG DIC HIS	as unicus.	Lectury	1100									19		5.3			연극 등록	
- 3	ant of	E.A.		4.8	37	1.0			V	VITNES	S my i	inna ind	official se	al.	200	: Y. 3		1.4		100	S. 30		
3 4	7 M. C.	No.	San Light A		Y	- , (j.	8.	CAS of	1 4 1	sie in		y			Av H	注货 图		3	J. 34	seption 1	40	1.	A
٠, ٠		e in the second		š: Č: Š	1984				S. 1	. 15a	Carry.		3.00	5yil 194	iga 111	1. 1.		800				Trans	No.
5. 1	Service of the service of	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	c_{3} c_{3} c_{4} c_{5} c_{6} c_{7}	Page 1 1	· Constitution	a 1 S. G		. ,	. A. L	votery I	ายอยูเด		A 645.2			3 - 3		.55 5 6				222	2 (C. 11.)

Page 12/of 13

DB1/63677996.1

(11) [PYUN, Jong Kweon]

Date: January 12, 2012 Jyun -

ATTNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Publi

Page 13 of 13

DB 1/63677996 1

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/28/2012 REEL: 027777 FRAME: 017